
General $1,372,203

Capital Outlay $5,330,670

Special Education $523,073

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.899

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.699

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,335,539

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,335,539Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $449,387,658

Owner Occupied $148,516,262

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $111,777,648

Total $709,681,568

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

14.3

23.1%

38.4

$47,610Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 346.759

9-12 147.827

366.489

159.440

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 521.467 554.611

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 558

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.0%

33

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 474

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 529

Educational Funds $9,161

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 529.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

18.9

18.5

16.3

19.7

18.4

81

2021-2022 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

Home County: Deuel

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 26.881 28.682

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD  57226

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $61,078

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $547,215

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,232,290

PK Instruction $14,254

Adult Instruction $0

$648,446

$7,715

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $244,799

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,007,329

County $43,881

State $1,985,574

Federal $158,322

Total $4,195,106

$1,233,051

$0

$0

$11,544

$653,247

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,244,595 $653,247

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$43,911

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$233,917

$407,174

$279,592

$15,269

$95,097

$0

$191

$3,885

$0

$0

$532,854

$46,640

$61,388

$991

$175

$607

$0

$0

$10,124

$229,957

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$170,827 $16,295 $0

$0 $0 $0

$501,725 $71,749 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,190,088

$32,588

$0

$177,347

$264,753

$108,932

$0

$140,943

$135,474

$105,086

$0

$0

$0

$141,726

$649,529

$21,592

$0

$38,912

$94,216

$50,341

$0

$55,601

$25,170

$47,411

$0

$0

$0

$16,503

$4,850

$7,715

$0

$75,056

$34,189

$8,023

$0

$209,482

$44,272

$7,058

$0

$0

$0

$68,902

$270,210

$0

$0

$94,074

$3,553

$18,701

$0

$128,370

$64,781

$209,279

$0

$0

$0

$63,606

$0

$0

$0

$4,923

$0

$0

$505,415

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$90

$11,455

$1,126

$0

$39,078

$10,260

$704

$0

$0

$574,654

$702

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deuel School District 19-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$382,556 $349,776

$4,099,847 $996,668 $719,322Total Expenditures

$3,296,937 $999,273 $459,547 $852,573 $510,339 $638,070


