

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Deuel School District 19-4

410 5th St W, Clear Lake, SD 57226 Home County: Deuel Area in Square Miles: 474

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	558
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	529
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	529.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	81
% Special Needs Students*	14.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	14.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.2
Number of Graduates	33

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,610
Avg Years of Experience	14.3
% with Advanced Degrees	23.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	38.4
Classroom Staff	1.0

**Teaching Staff Data** 

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	16.3
Math	18.5
Reading	18.9
Science	19.7
Composite Score	18.4
Number Tested	23

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

**State Aid Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$61,078

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	26.881	28.682		
KG-8	346.759	366.489		
9-12	147.827	159.440		
Total	521.467	554.611		

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$9,161
* Includes selected exper General, Capital Outlay	

Education

## **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,335,539
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,335,539

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$449,387,658
Owner Occupied	\$148,516,262
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$111,777,648
Total	\$709,681,568

## **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,372,203
Capital Outlay	\$5,330,670
Special Education	\$523,073
Impact Aid	

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.899
Capital Outlay	\$1.699
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

# **Deuel School District 19-4**

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,007,329	\$1,233,051	\$653,247	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$43,881	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,985,574	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$547,215
Federal	\$158,322	\$11,544	\$0	Food Service	\$382,556	\$349,776
Total	\$4,195,106	\$1,244,595	\$653,247	Other Enterprise	\$10,124	\$43,911

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$2,232,290	\$229,957	\$648,446
PK Instruction	\$14,254	\$0	\$7,715
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$233,917	\$95,097	\$61,388
Administration Services	\$407,174	\$0	\$991
Fiscal Services	\$170,827	\$16,295	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$501,725	\$71,749	\$0
Transportation Services	\$279,592	\$191	\$175
Other Support Services	\$15,269	\$3,885	\$607
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$532,854	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$244,799	\$46,640	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,099,847	\$996,668	\$719,322

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,190,088	\$649,529	\$4,850	\$270,210	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$32,588	\$21,592	\$7,715	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$177,347	\$38,912	\$75,056	\$94,074	\$4,923	\$90
Administration Services	\$264,753	\$94,216	\$34,189	\$3,553	\$0	\$11,455
Fiscal Services	\$108,932	\$50,341	\$8,023	\$18,701	\$0	\$1,126
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$505,415	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$140,943	\$55,601	\$209,482	\$128,370	\$0	\$39,078
Transportation Services	\$135,474	\$25,170	\$44,272	\$64,781	\$0	\$10,260
Other Support Services	\$105,086	\$47,411	\$7,058	\$209,279	\$0	\$704
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$574,654
Co-Curricular	\$141,726	\$16,503	\$68,902	\$63,606	\$0	\$702
Total Expenditures	\$3,296,937	\$999,273	\$459,547	\$852,573	\$510,339	\$638,070

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.